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ANNUAL NOTICE 
JANUARY 1, 2025 

 
​ In accordance with the Open Public Meetings Act, Chapter 231, P.L. 1975, the Middlesex 
County Mosquito Extermination Commission is herewith providing an “Annual Notice” for all 
regular meetings to be held in 2025. 

All meetings will be held at the office of the Middlesex County Mosquito Extermination 
Commission located at 200 Parsonage Road, Edison, NJ 08837. 

 
2025 MEETING SCHEDULE 

Annual Meeting​ ​ Wednesday, January 8, 2025, 12:00 PM 
1st Regular Meeting​ ​ Wednesday, January 8, 2025, 12:30 PM 
2nd Regular Meeting​ ​ Thursday, February 13, 2025, 12:00 PM 
3rd Regular Meeting​ ​ Thursday, March 13, 2025, 12:00 PM 
4th Regular Meeting​ ​ Thursday, April 17, 2025, 12:00 PM 
5th Regular Meeting​ ​ Thursday, May 15, 2025, 12:00 PM 
6th Regular Meeting​ ​ Thursday, June 19, 2025, 12:00 PM 
7th Regular Meeting​ ​ Thursday, July 17, 2025, 12:00 PM 
8th Regular Meeting​ ​ Thursday, August 21, 2025, 12:00 PM 
9th Regular Meeting​ ​ Thursday, September 18, 2025, 12:00 PM 
10th Regular Meeting​ ​ Thursday, October 16, 2025, 12:00 PM 
11th Regular Meeting​ ​ Thursday, November 20, 2025, 12:00 PM 
12th Regular Meeting​ ​ Thursday, December 18, 2025, 12:00 PM 

 
cc:​ The Home News Tribune 
​ The Star-Ledger 
​ Middlesex County Clerk 
​ Commissioners & Ex-Officio Members 
​ Clerk of the Board of County Commissioners 

 

 


